ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 2
r. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
. Easy To Use - Drives Large Capacitive Loads
. Very High Slew Rate (Av = +1) 1300 V/j.!sTyp. Bandwidth (Av =+1) m 90MHzTyp. Low Supply Current 6.5mA Typ
. Bandwidth Independent of Gain
. Unity-Gain Stable. Power Shutdown Pin
APPLICATIONS
. High-Speed Data Acquisition
. Communication Systems/RF Amplifiers. Video Gain Block
. High-Speed Integrators
. Driving High-Speed ADCs
ORDERING INFORMATION t
TA =+25°C PACKAGE OPERATING
Vias MAX CERDIP PLASTIC LCC TEMPERATURE
(mV) 8-PIN 8-PIN 20-CONTACT RANGE
5.0 OP160AZ. - OP160ARCI883 MIL
5.0 OP160FZ OP160GP - XINO
5.0 - OP160GSit - XINO
. For devices processed in total compliance to Mll-STO.883, add 1883 after part
number. Consult factory for 883 data sheet.
t Burn.in is available on extended industrial temperature range parts in CerOIP